	R RECORDING RETURN TO:	A11:45 RCVD Vol. <u>M95</u> Page 166 FILED
Law	office of Tim Nay	STATE OF OPERON
6720 1 Port	) S.W. Macadam, Suite 20 cland, OR 97219	
2		1995 JUN -5 PM 4:48
		CLERK OF COURT
3		ΒΥ
4		
5		
6		
7		
8		
9	IN THE CIRCUIT	COURT OF THE STATE OF OREGON
10	FOR T	HE COUNTY OF KLAMATH
11	Depa	artment of Probate
12 In	the Matter of the Esta	te ) No. 95024030V
of 13		)
AL 14	LICE M. PEARSON,	) AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING ) SUCCESSOR OF SMALL ESTATE OF
15	Deceased.	) TESTATE ESTATE )
15		
	THE OF ON TRODUCA	<b>`</b>
	TATE OF CALIFORNIA	) ss.
18 Co	ounty of <u>SantaClara</u>	)
19		er, being first duly sworn, say:
20		uccessor, as defined in ORS 114.505(1),
		. I am hereinafter referred to as
		it is hereinafter referred to as
23 "	affidavit." This affid	avit is made pursuant to ORS 114.505 -
24 1	.14.560.	
25	1. The following	information is given with regard to the
	lecedent:	
		ING SUCCESSOR OF SMALL ESTATE OF TESTATE
	ESTATE	

e

orilana, Ok 97219-23 (503) 245-0894

# 16646

ŧ

1	(a)	Name:	Alice M. Pearson						
2	(b)	Age:	85						
3	(c)	Domicile:	Santa Clara County, California						
4	(d)	Address:	P.O. Box 1307 Cupertino, CA 95015						
5	(e)	Social Security No.:	571-28-4418						
6	2.	The decedent died on Ju	uly 3, 1994 in Santa Clara						
7	County, C		copy of the decedent's death						
8		te is attached as Exhib:							
9	-								
10	3.		y subject to administration in						
11			real property in Klamath County,						
12	Oregon an	d fair market value the	reof:						
	Parc	el No. 1, legally descr	ibed as:						
13									
14	Rang	NE 1/4 of the NW 1/4 of e 11 East of the Willame ath, State of Oregon.	Section 22, Township 40 South, ette Meridian, in the County of						
15									
16	SUBJECT TO: 1. The rights of the public in and to that portion of the above property lying within the limits of roads and								
17	high	ways.							
18	FAIR	MARKET VALUE: \$21,340							
19	Parc	<u>el No. 2</u> , legally descri	lbed as:						
20	The	E $1/2$ of the SE $1/4$ of t	the SW 1/4 of Section 15, East of the Willamette Meridian,						
21	in t	he County of Klamath, St	case of the willamette Meridian,						
22	SUBJ: 1.	ECT TO:							
23	abov	e property lying within ways.	c in and to that portion of the the limits of roads and						
24	-	-							
25	FAIR	MARKET VALUE: \$11,370							
25 26	4.	No application or petit	ion for the appointment of a						
Page	2 - AFF EST	IDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCE ATE	SSOR OF SMALL ESTATE OF TESTATE						

.

TIM NAY, M.S.W., ATTORNEY AT LAW Willamette Oaks Building 6720 S.W. Macadam Avenue, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97219-2312 (503) 245-0894

personal representative has been granted in Oregon. 1 The decedent died testate and the decedent's last will, 2 5. dated August 13, 1986, was admitted to probate in Santa Clara 3 County, California. A court-certified copy and the original 4 certification by the clerk of said county is attached as Exhibit 5 2. 6 The decedent's only heir and the heir's last address 6. 7 known to the affiant and the heir's relationship to the decedent 8 are: 9 Daughter A. Lorraine Miller 10 5505 Big Oak Drive San Jose, CA 95129 11 The decedent's devisee and the devisee's last address 7. 12 known to the affiant are: 13 A. Lorraine Miller 14 5505 Big Oak Drive San Jose, CA 95129 15 The affiant, sole heir and sole devisee are the same 8. 16 person. 17 The interest in decedent's property described in this 9. 18 affidavit to which each devisee is entitled is: 19 <u>Interest</u> 20 Name 100% A. Lorraine Miller 21 Reasonable efforts have been made to ascertain each 10. 22 creditor of the estate. The expenses of and claims against the 23 estate remaining unpaid or on account of which the affiant or any 24 other person is entitled to reimbursement from the estate, 25 including any known or estimated amount thereof, and the name and 26 AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR OF SMALL ESTATE OF TESTATE 3 -Page ESTATE

TIM NAY, M.S.W., ATTORNEY AT LAW Willamette Oaks Building 6720 S.W. Macadam Avenue, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97219-2312 (503) 245-0894

address of each creditor, as known to the affiant are: None. 1 There are no claims against the decedent remaining 2 11. unpaid which are disputed by the affiant. 3 A copy of this affidavit showing the date of filing 12. 4 will be delivered or mailed to: 5 Estate Administration Unit 6 Adult & Family Services Division Post Office Box 14021 7 Salem, OR 97309 8 Oregon Department of Revenue Salem, Oregon 97310 9 10 Claims against the estate not listed herein, or in 13. 11 amounts larger than those listed herein, may be barred unless 12 (a) a claim is presented to the affiant within four months of the 13 filing of this affidavit at the address stated in this affidavit 14 or (b) a personal representative of the estate is appointed 15 within the time allowed under ORS 114.555. If there is listed one or more claims that the affiant 16 14. 17 disputes, any such claim may be barred unless (a) a petition for summary determination is filed within four months of the filing 18 19 of this affidavit; or (b) a personal representative of the estate 20 is appointed within the time allowed under ORS 114.555. 21 The address for the purposes of presenting a claim to 15. 22 the affiant is: 23 A. Lorraine Miller c/o Sam Friedenberg 24 The Law Office of Tim Nay 6720 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 200 25 Portland, Oregon 97219 26 AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR OF SMALL ESTATE OF TESTATE Page ESTATE

TIM NAY, M.S.W., ATTORNEY AT LAW Wittamette Oaks Building 6720 S.W. Macadam Avenue, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97219-2312 (503) 245-0894

Any noun or verb used in this affidavit shall be 2 construed as either singular or plural as the context requires. 3 Exhibits 1 and 2 attached hereto are each hereby made a 17. part hereof as though fully set forth at the place where 4 5 reference to the exhibit is made. 6 7 aine Miller 8 SUBSCRIBED and sworn to before me this  $25^{-447}$ day of 1995. 9 10 PEGGY KRUGER z Notar 11 California Comm #948034 Commission Expires: My 1/25/96 ALAMEDA COUNTY 12 My Comm. Expires Jan. 25, 1996; ~~~~ 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 Affiant: 22 A. Lorraine Miller 5505 Big Oak Drive 23 San Jose, CA 95129 24 Attorney for Affiant: Sam Friedenberg, OSB #85205 25 Law Office of Tim Nay 6720 SW Macadam Avenue, Suite 200 26 Portland, Oregon 97219 AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIMING SUCCESSOR OF SMALL ESTATE OF TESTATE Page 5 -

ċ

16649

バビングタ

16.

1

TIM NAY, M.S.W., ATTORNEY AT LAW Willamette Oaks Building 6720 S.W. Macadam Avenue, Suite 200 Portland, OR 97219-2312 (5021245 0904 (503) 245-0894

(6649)

# of these production with the search deal **ALL OF OREGON**) The area of Allmath.) A Start of Allmath.) A Start of Allmath.) A Start of Allmath.) A Start of Allmath. A Start

16649A

Aune\_ A.D. 1925 the seal of said Court, this day of LYN Q. HAPPY, Clent of Court

By

11

e de la composition d

τ.,

'x61 Sniga

111

# COUNTY of SANTA CLARA

2220 MOORPARK AVE., SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95128

#### CERTIFICATE OF DEAT

16650

	STATE FILE NUMBER				TIFICAT BTATE OF C MLT/NG BAAR VB-11 6	NEV. 7/931		ALTERATIO			OCAL REG	BETRATION N	UMBER .
	1. NAME OF DECEDENT-	FIRET (GIVENS			MIDDLE				3. LAST IFA				
	ALICE				M				PEARSON SEA 7. DATE OF DEATH MM/DD/CCTY 8. HOUR				
	1	07/1909	85	1 100	NTHE CATE	HOURS	I MINUTES	F			07/0	3/1994	
DECEDENT	9. STATE OF METH	1	SECURITY NO.		11. MILITAR	W BERVICE		i i	MARITAL I	BTATUS	13.1		-TEARS COMPLETE
DATA	MT 14. RACE		-28-441			TO 19	X NO		WIDOW	.OTER		1	0
	CAUCASIAN		y=+				XNO	<u> </u>	HEWLET	FT PAC			
	17. OCCUPATION MILITARY PACE	ACTNG F	NUMBER		ANUFACT				•		10.1	25	CUPATION
	20. REBORNCE-STREET			1	ALC: NOI	UNLING							
USUAL	5505 BIG OAK	DRIVE		COLUTY	5 mg <sup>3</sup>		23. ZIP	008		4. YRS IN C	Ounty	28. 17478	OR POREIGN COUR
	SAN JOSE	4	1-		A_CLARA			129	-	68			CA
INFORMANT	28. MANE, RELATIONSIN					27. MAR.ING							OR TOWN STATE.
	LORRAINE MIL		<u>rr.</u>	29. 10		5505 E	SIG OA	K DR.	PAADER N	JOSE,	<u>CA</u>	5129	·
SPOUSE							.*		· · · ·		•		
ANO PARENT	31. NAME OF PADER	ult .		32.00				33. LABT	STICE	<;+			34. math st IN
PORMATION		18 <b>1</b>		36. 14		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	• •	37. 1.487					38. BHTH ST
	PRUDENCE		CE OF FINAL D					MA	RKS				CANADA
(a)HOMBORN	07/11/1994	•	AK HILL			RK, SA	JOS	E, CA					
PUNERAL	41, TYPE OF DISPOSITIONS			1								43. UCD	ISE NO.
AND	CR/BU					EMBALN	ED	LOCAL RE	autrus /	201.11	. 14	47. DATE	-
LOCAL REGISTRAR	OAK HILL FUN	TERAL HO	ME		FD-991	- 72	utud	Fern	teisher	In:	4	07/	07 / 1994
	101. PLACE OF DEATH			108	P HOSPITAL, S				0174828 THA		1		
OF	MT. VIEW CON	IV. HOSP	-			<u>/0# []</u>	00A X	CONV.	PRES.	0748	104. c	NTA CL	ARA
DEATH													
50	2530 SOLACE		NLT OHE CAUS			. AND 01				TIME NTE		VIEW	PORTED TO CORON
50	107, DEATH WAS CAUSED		NLY ONE CAUS	e 200 La	a ron A. B. C	L AND DI	·			AND DE	TVAL 10		NO
50	107, DEATH WAS CAUGED						· · ·			INCOMERCE C	AR		
50	107, DEATH WAS CAUGED	BY (BHTER CA					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		• -	AND DE	AR	08. DEATH REI VES NEPERI DE. BACPEY PE	NORTED TO COMON NAL NUMBER NO
50	107, DEATH WAS GAUSED	CHRONIC							• • •	AND DE	AR	10. BICPSY PE	
CAUSE	107, DEATH WAS CAUSED LIMMEDIATE :AI CAUSE DUE TO (BI	CHRONIC							• • ·	AND DE	AR	08. DEATH REI VES NEPERI DE. BACPEY PE	
CAUSE OF	107, OLATHI WAS CAUGHD IMMEDIATE JAJ DUE TO (BR DUE TO IC) DUE TO IC)	CHRONIC	LYMPHO	CYTIC	<u>C LEUKEN</u>				- <u>-</u>	AND DE	AR	AUTOPSY 2     YES	
CAUSE OF	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) 112. OTHER BIGHMICANT C	CHRONIC	LYMPHO IC ANEM	CYTIC	C LEUKEN	TTO CAUGE	NTIA		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1 YE	AR	DEATH REA     VEB     REPERT      VEB	
CAUSE OF	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED LANDEDATE JA DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) 112. OTHER BORNCANT C 113. WAS OPERATOR PER	CHRONIC	LYMPHO IC ANEM	CYTIC	C LEUKEN	TTO CAUGE	NTIA			1 YE	AR	DEATH REA     VEB     REPERT      VEB	
CAUSE OF DEATH	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE (A) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) TIZ (THER BIGHTCAUT C) TIZ (THER BIGHTCAUT C) TIZ (THER BIGHTCAUT C) TIZ (THER BIGHTCAUT C)	CHRONIC CHRONIC	LYMPHO	CYTIC CEATH BU IIA, S BN CTEM	T NOT MULTER STROKES	TTILE OF E	NTIA	P OPERATI	 י [	1 YE.	AR	All DEATH REE     VEE     NEUPERN     NEUPERN     NEUPERN     O. AUTOPEN / N     VEE     O. AUTOPEN / N     VEE     T. UBED IN D     T. UBED IN D     T. UBED IN D     T. UBED IN D	
САИЗЕ ОР ОВАТН РНУЗІ. СІАН'З	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE JA CAUSE DUE TO (8) DUE TO (C) 112. OTHER BORNICANT C 113. OTHER BORNICANT C 114. I CENTUR THAT TO PROM PACE STATED PROM	ET GETER C CHRONIC CHR	LYMPHO	CYTIC CEATH & IIA, S IN CEAN	T NOT MULATER	TTELS OF E	NTIA	+ OFERATI	Ċ	1 YE.	AR	NB. DELATIV INSUIT           VEB           NE. BROPENY PE           III. BROPENY PE           III. BROPENY PE           III. AVIGORY PE           III. AVIGORNY PE	
Сливе ор оватн оватн	107, DEATH WAS CAUSED MANEDIATE JA CAUSE DUE TO (8) DUE TO (0) 112, OTHER BIOMICANT O 113, OTHER BIOMICANT O 114, I GENERY THAT TO TH MARKE STATED PROD CEDENT ATTENDED SACE MIL/01/1987	CHRONIC CHRONI	LYMPHO IL CANEN	CYTIC CANTHER IIA, S N (TEM 113. * STEL	THOT MELATED	TTTLE OF E	NTIA		TOS OA	1 YE 3 1 YE 3 1 YE 3 55923 KS DR.	AR	Al DELATIN REPORT	Голтер но солосника калания и калания Полтина
Слияя Ор Оватн Оватн Рнузі. Сіанув.	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED WAS DIA TE JA DUE TO (81 DUE TO (0) 112. OTHER BOHNCANT C 113. OTHER BOHNCANT C 114. I CENTRY THAT TO MARK DIA TO THAT TO 114. I CENTRY THAT TO DECEDENT ATTENDED SHEEL M / S D / CE YT 1//01/1987	CHRONIC CHRONIC CHRONIC CHRONIC CHRONIC CHRONIC CONTINUE	LYMPHO LYMPHO TEMPITER TO ANEM TO COMMITTEE TO ANEM ANT COMMITTEE TO AND	CYTIC CANTHER IIA, S N (TEM 113. * STEL	T NOT MELATES	TTTLE OF E	NTIA		TOS OA	1 YE 3 1 YE 3 1 YE 3 55923 KS DR.	AR	Al DELATIN REPORT	Голтер но солосника калания и калания Полтина
Слияя Ор Оватн Оватн Рнузі. Сіанув.	107, DEATH WAS CAUSED MANEDIATE JA CAUSE DUE TO (8) DUE TO (0) 112, OTHER BIOMICANT O 113, OTHER BIOMICANT O 114, I GENERY THAT TO TH MARKE STATED PROD CEDENT ATTENDED SACE MIL/01/1987	CHRONIC CHRONIC CHRONIC CHRONIC CHRONIC CHRONIC CONTINUE	LYMPHO LYMPHO TEMPITER TO ANEM TO COMMITTEE TO ANEM ANT COMMITTEE TO AND	CYTI4	THOT MELATED	TIA DEME DEME THE OF E	NTIA INT TYPE O ANTIPUEN NAME M MD, 7 WIY DATE	- OPERATIO	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	TALE DECEMBER OF THE STATE OF T	AR	Al DELATIN REPORT	Голтер но солосника калания и калания Полтина
CAUSE DF DEATH CEATH CLANE CLANE CERTIFICA- TION	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED WAS DO TO (0) DUE TO (0) DUE TO (0) T12. OTHER BOARCANT C 113. WAS ORBANICH PER 114. (CENTUR HAAT TO H DATE TO TO (0) 113. WAS ORBANICH PER 114. (CENTUR HAAT TO H DATE TO CONTROL 117. (CENTUR HAAT TO H DATE TO CONTROL 117. (CENTUR HAAT TO H 117. (CENTUR HAAT		LYMPHO ILYMPHO TIC ANEM TO ANEM TO ANEM TO ANEM TO ANEMATION TO ANE	CYTI4	THOT MAATE	TIA DEME DEME THE OF E	NTIA INT TYPE O ANTIPUEN NAME M MD, 7 WIY DATE	- OPERATIO	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	TALE DECEMBER OF THE STATE OF T	AR	Al DELATIN REPORT	Голтер но солосника калания и калания Полтина
CAUSE DF DEATH CEATH CLANE CLANE CERTIFICA- TION	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED WAS DIATE 34 DUE TO (8) DUE TO (0) T12. DTHEAT BOUNDARY OF 10 T12. DTHEAT BOUNDARY OF 0 T12. DTHEAT BOUNDARY OF 0 T13. DT			CYTI( CATH 64 113. 0 STED 124. 00		TIA DEME DEME THE OF E	NTIA INT TYPE O ANTIPUEN NAME M MD, 7 WIY DATE	- OPERATIO	1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	TALE DECEMBER OF THE STATE OF T	AR	Al DELATIN REPORT	Голтер но солосника калания и калания Полтина
Сливя	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED WAS DIATE (A) DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) 112. OTHER BOARDCART C 113. WAS CREATION PER 114. (CENTON THAT TO IN DATA TO CONSERV 117. (CENTON THAT TO THAT TO THAT TO CONSERV 117. (CENTON THAT TO THAT		LYMPHO IL YMPHO IC ANEM TO ANE TO ANEM TO ANEM	CYTI( CATH 64 113. 0 STED 124. 00		DEME DEME That or E That or E That or E That or E That or E	NTIA	- OPERATO 		1 YE.	nras   100   110   111   110   110   110   110   112   112   112   112   112   112   112   112   111   111   111   111   111   112   112   111   111   111   111   111   112   111   1	A DEATH ARE     ADEATH ARE	CA94024
Сливя	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE (A) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) TIZ OTHER BIGHTCANT C TIZ OTHER BIGHTCA		LYMPHO IL CANEN IC ANEM IC ANEM IT COMMON IC ANEM IT COMMON IC ANEM IT COMMON IC ANEM IT COMMON IC ANEM IT COMMON IT COMMON IC ANEM IC ANEM IT COMMON IC ANEM IT COM IT C	CYTI( CYTI) CEATH SE IIA, 1 IIA, 1 II	T NOT ANALYSE STROKES ; 107 GH 1127 COLORING PHEN NIC	ATE WWW COC	NTIA	- OPERATE 	1 COMERS - 211 TOS OA * REPATED	1 YE.	nras   100   110   111   110   110   110   110   112   112   112   112   112   112   112   112   111   111   111   111   111   112   112   111   111   111   111   111   112   111   1	Al DELATIN REPORT	CONCINENT
Сливя	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED WAS DIATE (A) DUE TO (B) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) 112. OTHER BOARDCART C 113. WAS CREATION PER 114. (CENTON THAT TO IN DATA TO CONSERV 117. (CENTON THAT TO THAT TO THAT TO CONSERV 117. (CENTON THAT TO THAT		LYMPHO IL YMPHO IC ANEM TO ANE TO ANEM TO ANEM	CYTI( CYTI) CEATH SE IIA, 1 IIA, 1 II	T NOT ANALYSE STROKES ; 107 GH 1127 COLORING PHEN NIC	ATE WWW COC	NTIA	2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1 YE	та, 10 колония колони колони колон	Control of the c	CA94024
CAUSE OF DEATH DEATH CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS COP DEATH CLANS CLANS COP DEATH CLANS C	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED IMMEDIATE (A) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) TIZ OTHER BIGHTCANT C TIZ OTHER BIGHTCA					ATE WWW COC	NTIA	2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1 YE	та, 10 колония колони колони колон	Control of the c	CONCER
CAUSE OF DEATH DEATH CLANS CLANS CLANS CLANS COROHERTS USE ONLY STATE STATE STATE	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) 112. OTHER BIOGRICANT C 113. OTHER BIOGRICANT C 113. VAS OPERATION FOR 114. CONTON THAT TO THE 114. CONTON THAT TO THE 114. CONTON THAT TO THE 114. CONTON THAT TO THE 115. UNAS OPERATION FOR 115. UNAS OPERATION FOR 118. UNAS OPERATION FOR 118. UNAS OPERATION FOR 118. UNAS OPERATION 18. UNAS OPERATION					ATE WWW COC	NTIA	2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1 YE	та, 10 колония колони колони колон	Control of the c	CONCER
CAUSE OP OBATH DEATH CIAN'S CORONER'S USE DNLY STATE STATE COUNT			LYMPHO ICANEH AT CONSTICU- AT CONSTICU-				NTIA	2 00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	1 0 0 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	1 YE.	та, 10 колония колони колони колон	Control of the c	CONCINENT
CAUSE OF DEATH DEATH CLANS CORONERTS CORONERTS USE ONLY STATE COUNT This is a D	107. DEATH WAS CAUSED DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) DUE TO (C) 112. OTHER BIOGRICANT C 113. WAS OPERATOR JEEN 114. CENTOR THAT TO THE 114. CENTOR THAT TO THE 115. AND CENTOR SATE 115. AND CENTOR SATE 115					TTTL OF CAUSE TTTL O	NTIA			I YE	AR 100 111 111 110 100 111 111 111 111 111	ALTOS	CONCER
CAUSE DP DEATH DEATH CLAWS CORONERTS USE ONLY STATE REGISTRAN STATE C COUNT This is a to on file in th						TTTL OF CAUSE TTTL O	NTIA			1 YE	AR 100 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	ALTOS	CONCER

In an head start on Dear A TANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE VOIDS THIS CERTIFICATE

H702908

In the Superior Court of the State of California 16651 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA (will) Case# 20034 STATE OF CALIFORNIA. COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA Superior Court of said State and County, do hereby certify that ..... STEPHEN V. LOVE whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Certificate of Attestation, now is, and was at the time of signing and sealing the same, Clerk of Santa Clara County, State of California, and ex-officio Clerk of said above named Court and keeper of the Records and Seals thereof, duly elected and qualified; that full faith and credit are and of right ought to be given to all of his official acts as such in all Courts of Record and elsewhere; that said signature is genuine, and that his said attestation is in due form of law and by the proper officer. OR. Given under my hand this ...... ....., A. D. 19.74 Court of the State of Californ County of Santa Clara. STATE OF CALIFORNIA, Jase COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA Clerk of Santa Clara County, I, STEPHEN V. LOVE and ex-officio Clerk of the Superior Court in and for said County and State, do hereby cer-MARILYN PESTARINO ZECHER whose genuine tify that ..... signature appeared to the foregoing certificate, was, at the time of signing the same, one of the Judges of the Superior Court of the State of California, in and for the County of Santa Clara, duly commissioned and qualified; that full faith and credit are and of right ought to In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand, and affixed the seal of said Court, at my office, this A. D. 19 day of.. RXHIBIT rt of the State and ex and for the Co of Santa Clars. of California. in

REV 12/74

### Haat Will and Testament of ALICE PEARSON

16652

1994

**OCT 1 4** 

STEPHEN V. LOVE

I, ALICE PEARSON, a resident of Santa Clara County, California, declare that this is my Will.

ſ

20034

FIRST: I revoke all Wills and Codicils that I have previously made.

<u>SECOND</u>: 1. I was previously married to Thomas Harvey Pence, which marriage was terminated by divorce in 1930. I had one child from that marriage, A. LORRAINE MILLER. 2. I married HARRY CARROLL PEARSON on September 5,

1953, which marriage terminated upon his death on November 8, 1979. No children resulted from my marriage to him and I have not since married.

3. I have one (1) child now living, A. LORRAINE
MILLER, I have no deceased children leaving issue surviving.
I have three adult grandchildren now living, the children of
A. LORRAINE MILLER, whose names are: NORMAN S. MILLER,
MARILYN J. BEATTIE, and PEGGY A. ANDERS. DOUGLAS B. MILLER,
my grandchild, a Deputy Sheriff of Santa Clara County, died in
the line of duty in 1986 without leaving issue surviving him.
<u>THIRD</u>: I give all my estate to my daughter, A. LORRAINE

THIRD: I give LEAN A MILLER, if she survives me for one hundred twenty (120) days, and if she does not, I give all my estate to my issue who survive me for that period, by right of representation.

FOURTH: I nominate my son-in-law, WALTER H. MILLER, the husband of my daughter, A. LORRAINE MILLER, as Executor of this Will, to serve without bond. If he shall for any reason fail to qualify or cease to act as Executor, I nominate my grandson, NORMAN S. MILLER, as Executor, to serve without bond.

<u>FIFTH</u>: My estate may be administered under The California Independent Administration of Estates Act. ---- <u>SIXTH</u>: - I authorize my Executor to sell, with or without notice, at either public or private sale, and to lease any

-1-

16653

property belonging to my estate, subject only to such confirmation of court as may be required by law.

SEVENTH: As used in this Will, the masculine, feminine, or neuter gender, and the singular or plural number, shall each be deemed to include the others whenever the context so indicates.

··· I subscribe m	by name to this Will this $13^{th}$	day
of <u>August</u>	, 1986, at <u>CuferTino</u>	
California.		

Alice Pearcon

ALICE PEARSON

(

On the date written below, ALICE PEARSON, declared to us, the undersigned, that this instrument, consisting of two (2) pages including the page signed by us as witnesses was her Will and requested us to act as witnesses to it. She thereupon signed this Will in our presence, all of us being present at the same time. We now, at her request, in her presence and in the presence of each other, subscribe our names as witnesses.

Executed on <u>AUGUST</u> 13 \_\_\_\_, 1986, at <u>Cupertino</u> \_\_\_\_\_, California.

We declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

John Malanday residing at 505 W. OLIVE AVE #115

SUNNYVALE, CALIF.

Many Menger residing at 642E. ANDE PREUD

LUCEFUED CA (1000)

-2-

The foregoing instrument is a correct copy of the original on file in this office 1 in the second OR ATTEST: OCT,1 4 1994 "licely ARA ilyy • . Laterta and a manufacture attel

## STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.

Filed fo	r record at request	of Sam Friedenberg the 26th	
		the OCIT	_ day
		of Deeds or Page16645	,
FEE	\$75.00	By <u>Bernetha</u> G. Letsch. County Clerk By <u>Annette</u> Mue flee	